Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue said corporate stock of The City 
of New York in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Char- 
ter, the proceeds thereof to the amount of the par value of the stock to be applied 
to the purposes aforesaid." 

-be amended by making the amount authorized fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), 
thereby rescinding five thousand dollars ($5,000). 

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, 
July 27, 1916. 	 JOSEPH HAAG, Secretary. 

July 25, 1916. 
To the Board of Estimate and Apportionment: 

Gentlemen-On February 25, 1916, the Commissioner of Public Charities re-

[...]

DOWLING, President of the Board of Aldermen, City of New York: 

Sir-I respectfully request that your Honorable Board, pursuant to the pro-
visions of section 188, subdivision 8 of the Greater New York Charter, authorize an 
issue of Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of one hundred nineteen thousand 
nine hundred thirty-four 72/100 dollars ($119,934.72) to meet the estimated deficit 
in the following account: 

Supplies- 
2348 Forage and Veterinary Supplies- 

Forage allowance per capita per diem, $0.545 x 2,450 horses 	 $488,701 50 
Rubber hoof pads allowance per capita per month, $0.35 x 2,450 horses 	10,290 00

[...]

DOWLING, President, Board of Aldermen, City of New York: 

Sir—I respectfully request that your Honorable Board, pursuant to the provisions 
of section 188, subdivision 8, of the Greater New York Charter, authorize an issue of 
special revenue bonds to the amount of three hundred twenty-three thousand nine 
hundred sixty-one 15-100 dollars ($323,961.15), the proceeds to be used to meet an 
estimated deficit in the accounts for the Final Disposition of Refuse, as follows: 

Contract or Open Order Service, General Plant Service, Final Disposition. 
2388 Manhattan 	  $226,497 09 
2389 Brooklyn  	97,464 06